Riverside Condominium Requester's Name 37/1 S. Joth H.Ve.		96
Address <u>Cape Ceval</u> , <u>Flg</u> , <u>3</u> City/State/Zip Phone #	5904	3000041628832 -05/08/0101108015 *****35.00 *****35.00
		Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	ENT NUMBER(S), (i	if known):
1 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
· ·		
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
	(20000000000000000000000000000000000000	-
3		SEC .
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	ART NY F
4.		SSE & F
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
<u>NEW FILINGS</u>	AMENDMENTS	
<ul> <li>Profit</li> <li>Not for Profit</li> <li>Limited Liability</li> <li>Domestication</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Resignation of F</li> <li>Change, of Regis</li> <li>Dissolution/Wit</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>	
OTHER FILINGS	<u>RÉGISTRATION/0</u>	<b><u>DUALIFICATION</u></b>
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partners</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	ship MAY 8 2001

Examiner's Initials

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

,

- 5

Pursuant to section 617\_1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles , of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is <u>RIVERSIDE CONDOMINIUM</u> , INC.
document number N98000006296
SECOND: Adoption of dissolution (Complete Section I or II)
SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:
The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted was
April 29, 2001
(CHECK ONE)
The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed in accordance with 617.0701, Florida Statutes.
SECTION II If the corporation has no members or members with voting rights:
The corporation has no members or members with voting rights.
The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was
The number of directors in office was and the vote for the resolution
was for and against.
Signed this 29 day of April, 2001. Signature Will hulf Resulant
(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President or other officer)           Paul W. Thiele, Jr.           Typed or printed name
President Title

## RIVERSIDE CONDOMINIUM, INC. 3711 S. E. 10th AVENUE CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA 33904

## RESOLUTION 01-2001

APPROVAL OF DISSOLUTION OF RIVERSIDE CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION

WHEREAS, The Board of Administration recommends the approval of the dissolution of Riverside Condo, Inc., Pursuant to Florida Statute 617.1401, Document N98000006296, a not for profit corporation, filed 11-02-1998, not recorded in the Public Records of Lee County, Florida;

RESOLVED, That approval shall be by unanimous vote of the Board of Administration;

Vote: Yea <u>President Paul Thiele, Vice President John Andrews,</u> <u>Secretary Joe Jakovina</u> Nay <u>none</u>

Approved at Board of Directors Meeting April 5, 2001